Current Expenses:
Assessor
Clerk
Commissioners
County Agent
Treasurer
Coroner
Planning & Zoning
Elections

Disaster Services
Gen'l Accounts
Veterans Office
Data Processing
Reserve

SUB TOTAL
Justice Fund:

General
Sheriff
Adult Probation
Public Defender
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile

SUB TOTAL

Dedicated Funds:

Reappraisal- Assr.

District Court

Charity & Indigent

Airport

Weed

Health

Landfill

Tort

Fair-Ag

Capital Fair

W aterways

SUB TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL:

JEROME COUNTY 2009-10 BUDGET

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

6 Months
2007-08 2007-08 2007-08 2008-09 2008-09 2008-09 2009-10 2009-10 2009-10
WAGES BENEFITS EXPENSES WAGES BENEFITS EXPENSES WAGES BENEFITS EXPENSES
$ 93,036.00 $ 2,844.45 §$ 48,318.00 $ 938.26 $ 107,620.00 $ 3,900.00
$ 369,422.10 $ 6,258.00 $ 192,393.13 $ 2,665.26 $ 413,122.00 $ 7,400.00
$ 82,800.00 $ 18,936.89 $ 41,400.00 $ 7,925.81 $ 82,800.00 $ 23,600.00
$ 44,014.95 $ 19,72891 $ 25,884.00 $ 10,003.82 $ 55,312.00 $ 20,200.00
$ 99,752.04 $ 7,140.66 $ 51,676.02 $ 2,530.13 $ 104,448.00 $ 7,734.00
$ 6,956.91 $ 6,499.18 $ 3,579.48 $ 850.16 $ 7,164.00 $ 8,550.00
$ 159,161.10 $ 22,565.72 $ 89,599.84 $ 9,584.25 §$ 192,948.00 $ 33,200.00
$ 23,962.21 $ 736.99 $ 19,926.74 $ 31,900.00 $ 45,750.00
$ 30,224.00 $ 41,576.60 $ 16,434.75 $ 16,113.08 $ 33,268.00 $ 14,498.00
$ 56,884.50 $ 325,570.71 $ 328,368.65 $ 29,948.25 $ 197,176.05 $ 230,671.48 $ 71,000.00 $ 427,820.00 $ 920,134.00
$ 8,286.00 $ 909.66 $ 3,802.30 $ 11487 §$ 8,000.00 $ 550.00
$ 24,273.00 $ 11451328 §$ 12,456.00 $ 7294652 $ 25,416.00 $ 153,700.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 974,810.60 $ 325,570.71 $ 593,304.21 $ 516,228.76 $ 197,176.05 $ 374,270.38 $ 1,132,998.00 $ 427,820.00 $ 1,244,216.00
$ 476,194.48 $ 383,020.35 $ 289,266.99 $ 269,865.59 $ 658,442.00 $ 540,444.00
$ 963,046.41 $ 558,514.61 $ 505,642.49 $ 234,43899 $ 1,134,498.00 $ 405,929.00
$ 57,583.80 $ 61,361.40 $ 37,802.00 $ 2,888.38 $ 117,672.00 $ 14,787.00
$ 366,707.16 $ 187,771.86 $ 381,300.00
$ 253,682.08 $ 11,154.96 $ 154,097.31 $ 4,494.79 $ 327,716.00 $ 18,700.00
$ 145,775.97 $ 210,760.41 $ 80,053.49 $ 76,192.88 $ 176,364.00 $ 290,698.00
$ 1,420,088.26 $ 476,194.48 $ 1,591,518.89 $ 777,595.29 §$ 289,266.99 $ 775,65249 $ 1,756,250.00 $ 658,442.00 $ 1,651,858.00
$ 233,454.72 $ 78,278.81 $ 2229894 $ 11137575 $ 40,316.13 $ 13,226.00 $ 252,396.00 $ 90,935.00 $ 29,160.00
$ 231,479.46 $ 63,321.14 $ 196,269.67 $ 147,286.49 $ 43,994.46 $ 87,44485 $ 280,296.00 $ 93,920.00 $ 246,747.00
$ 52,104.37 $ 18,233.18 $ 601,286.16 $ 25,848.92 $ 10,031.08 $ 323,711.45 $ 62,532.00 $ 22,710.00 $ 668,150.00
$ 40,739.58 $ 10,412.09 $ 670,035.18 $ 21,621.75 $ 5814.79 $ 218,832.76 $ 38,824.00 $ 11,980.00 $ 352,311.00
$ 39,764.13 $ 14,496.16 $ 44,840.00
$ 93,801.16 $ 48,518.46 $ 97,965.00
$ 758,128.50 $ 432,043.37 $ 964,554.00
$ 141,952.61 $ 75,689.05 $ 180,000.00
$ 81,396.14 $ 22,72411  $ 201,615.34 $ 32,872.16 $ 11,430.51 $ 36,045.47 $ 82,556.00 $ 26,280.00 $ 202,719.00
$ 21,151.60 $ 40,000.00
$ 13,438.22 $ 2,204.12 $ 10,000.00
$ 639,174.27 $ 192,969.33 $ 2,759,741.51 $ 339,005.07 $ 111,586.97 $1,252,211.69 $ 716,604.00 $ 245825.00 $ 2,836,446.00
$ 3,034,073.13 $ 994,73452 $ 4,944564.61 $ 1,632,829.12 §$ 598,030.01 $2,402,134.56 $ 3,605,852.00 $ 1,332,087.00 $ 5,732,520.00

2008-09
BUDGET

100,536.00
417,085.00
106,400.00
74,468.00
111,086.00
15,809.00
220,926.00
35,200.00
47,064.00
1,523,557.00
8,550.00
166,312.00
5,000.00

$ 2,831,993.00

R PP OO PP PO DR PP

1,277,306.00
1,449,808.00
99,700.00
376,300.00
339,758.00
467,610.00

$ 4,010,482.00

$ 380,645.00
$ 591,411.00
$ 742,348.00
$ 401,829.00
$ 39,551.00
$ 97,037.00
$ 982,404.00
$ 145,000.00
$ 304,533.00
$ 100,000.00
$ 10,000.00

$ 10,637,233.00

2009-10
BUDGET

111,520.00
420,522.00
106,400.00
75,512.00
112,182.00
15,714.00
226,148.00
77,650.00
47,766.00
1,418,954.00
8,550.00
179,116.00
5,000.00

$ 2,805,034.00

R PP OO PR PP OO R PPH

1,198,886.00
1,540,427.00
132,459.00
381,300.00
346,416.00
467,062.00

$ 4,066,550.00

$ 372,491.00
$ 620,963.00
$ 753,392.00
$ 403,115.00
$ 44,840.00
$ 97,965.00
$ 964,554.00
$ 180,000.00
$ 311,555.00
$ 40,000.00
$ 10,000.00

$ 10,670,459.00



